

Motor Accident Claim Case No. 43 of 2024

**Present: Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakroborti,
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge Cooch Behar
(JO Code -WB00584)**

03

19/05/2025

Today is the date fixed for filing W/S.

The Opposite Party No. 1 takes no steps.

None appears on call.

Accordingly, the case will run ex parte against the opposite party No. 1.

Sri Pasupati Nath learned counsel for Opposite Party No. 2 files a petition praying for time to file W/S.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

Heard.

Considering the nature of the case, prayer for time to file W/S is allowed.

Fix **23/07/2025** for filing W/S.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge
Cooch Behar**