

**MAC Case No. 43-24**

Present:- Rajesh Tamang , ADJ, MTB Court, Coochbehar I/C of ADJ 2nd Court  
sadar Cooch behar

**Order No. 08, Dated 19.01.2026**

Today is fixed for filing of W/S by the O.P.

Both parties ld. Lawyer are present by filing hazira.

The O.P-2 files W/S.

Copy served to the petitioner.

To 16.03.2026 for Issue.

Dictated & corrected

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar,Coochbehar

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar  
J.O Code:- WB00757